GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA <u>GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (PERSONNEL & TRAINING) DEPARTMENT</u> ***

No.F.35(5)-GA(P&T)/95(P)

Dated, Agartala, the 29th August, 2024.

NOTIFICATION

In the interest of public service, the Governor is pleased to appoint Dr. A.M. Kanfade, IFS (TR: 1992), Principal Chief Conservator of Forests and Head of Forest Force, Tripura who is due to retire from the service with effect from 31st August, 2024 (A/N) on attaining the age of superannuation, as Managing Director, T.F.D.P.C. Ltd., Tripura, Agartala, on re-employment on contract basis, for a period of 6(six) months with effect from 1st September, 2024.

2. During the re-employment on contract basis, Pay of Dr. Kanfade shall be fixed as per normal rules.

By order of the Governor,

Well 8-24

(Tapas Bhowmik) Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura.

Copy to:-

- 1. Secretary to the Governor, Tripura, Rajbhawan, Agartala.
- 2. Secretary to the Chief Minister, Tripura, Agartala
- 3. Offices of all Ministers, Tripura, Agartala.
- All Principal Secretaries/Secretaries/Special Secretaries, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.
 Principal Chief Conservator of Forests and Used of Forest Forests.
- Principal Chief Conservator of Forests and Head of Forest Force, Tripura, Agartala.
 PS to the Chief Secretary Tripura Agartala
- PS to the Chief Secretary, Tripura, Agartala.
 M.D., TEDPC Ltd. Tripura Agartala
- M.D., TFDPC Ltd., Tripura, Agartala.
 Accountant General (A&E) / (Audit I
- Accountant General (A&E) / (Audit Report Section), Tripura, Agartala.
 GA(C&C) / GA (SA) / GA (AB) / Finance (Fatt Branch) P.
- 9. GA(C&C)/GA (SA)/GA (AR)/ Finance (Estt. Branch) Department, Tripura, Agartala
- 10. Manager, Government Press, Tripura, Agartala- for Publication.
- Director, IT, Indranagar, Agartala, West Tripura with request to kindly upload the same in the State portal.
 Tripura 2007
- 12. Treasury Officer, Agartala Treasury No. I / II, West Tripura.
- Dr. A.M. Kanfade, IFS, Principal Chief Conservator of Forests and Head of Forest Force, Tripura, Agartala.
- 14. Personal file/ Guard file.

18h 8.24

(Tapas Bhowmik) Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura.